
JL/-008 
if.etolutJ'oYJ No . .:<,I- 013 

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR BUILDING INSPECTION SERVICES 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF HERCULES AND CONTRA COSTA COUNTY 

This Amendment to the Agreement for Building Inspection Services ("Agreement") is 
entered into between the City of Hercules ("City") and Contra Costa County ("County") 
for building inspection and code enforcement services to be provided by the County for 
the City. 

1. The Agreement is amended as follows: 

A. The existing "Exhibit A, DCD Hourly Billing Rates for FY 2017-2018, 2018-
19, 2019-20" is hereby deleted and to be replaced with the "Revised 
Exhibit A, DCD Hourly Billing Rates for FY 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23." 

B. Accordingly, in Section 3.A.1. and Section 3.B. of this Agreement, the 
reference to "Exhibit A to this Agreement" is replaced with "Revised 
Exhibit A 2020 to this Agreement." 

C. Accordingly, in Section l.B.3. and Section 11.C. of Attachment A to this 
Agreement, the reference to "Exhibit A" is replaced with "Revised Exhibit A 
2020". 

2. All remaining terms of the Agreement not amended by this Amendment shall 
remain in full force and effect. 

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY 

By:~~~) soncrapc; ~ 
eputy Director, 

Building Inspection 

Dated: -~-,/_/_7L"------'--z_1 __ 

Approved as to form: 

By: _---c--------~ 
Deputy County Counsel 

Dated: ---------
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CITY OF HERCULES 

David Biggs 
City Manager 
City of Hercules 

Dated: J/_Vf/zt 
Approved as to form: 

Dated: '1- 2. 'I· ioi- f 
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This Amendment to the Agreement for Building Inspection Services ("Agreement") is 
entered into between the City of Hercules ("City") and Contra Costa County ("County") 
for building inspection and code enforcement services to be provided by the County for 
the City. 

1 . The Agreement is amended as follows: 

A. The existing "Revised Exhibit A, DCD Hourly Billing Rates for FY 2017-
2018, 2018-19, 2019-20" is hereby deleted and to be replaced with the 
"Revised ~xhibit A 2020, DCD Hourly Billing Rates for FY 2020-21, 2021-
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CONTRA COSTA COUNTY 

Dated: 

Jason Crapo 
Deputy Director, 
Building Inspection 

----------

By: ________ _ 
Deputy County Counsel 
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CITY OF HERCULES 

David Biggs 
City Manager 
City of Hercules 

Dated: --------

Approved as to form: 

City Attorney 

Dated: --------



REVISED EXHIBIT A 2020 
DCD Hourly Billing Rates 

For FY 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 

Position/Title Hourly Rate Hourly Rate 
FY 2020-2021 1 FY 2021-2022 2 

Building Inspector II 174.00 183.00 

Senior Building Inspector 194.00 204.00 

Principal Building Inspector 215.00 226.00 

Grading Inspector I 151.00 159.00 

Senior Grading Inspector 201.00 211.00 

Plan Checker 11 141.00 148.00 

Senior Plan Checker 161.00 169.00 

Senior Structural Engineer 256.00 269.00 

Principal Structural Engineer 283.00 297.00 

Planner I 147.00 154.00 

Planner II 181.00 190.00 

Planner Ill 235.00 247.00 

Principal Planner 262.00 275.00 

IT Support 222.00 233.00 

Hourly Rate 
FY 2022-2023 3 

192.00 

214.00 

237.00 

167.00 

222.00 

155.00 

178.00 

283.00 

312.00 

162.00 

200.00 

259.00 

289.00 

245.00 

1 These fees shall be charged to the City of Hercules for services that Contra Costa County provides under this Agreement during 
the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. 
2 These fees shall be charged to the City of Hercules for services that Contra Costa County provides under this Agreement during 
the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022. 
3 These fees shall be charged to the City of Hercules for services that Contra Costa County provides under this Agreement during 
the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. 
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